Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE DISTRACTORNEY TO CONTRACT WITH THE CALIFOUR COMPENSATION BOARD FOR VICTIM CLAIMS VERIFICATION SERVICES	ORNIA)))	RESOLUTION NO:
WHEREAS, the Santa Barbara County Board of Su agreement with the California Victim Compensation Witness Assistance Program to provide compensation experience as victims of crime; and	n Board ((CalVCB)	, and desires to continue the Victim-
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has design Program as a provider of comprehensive services to			
WHEREAS, CalVCB is authorized to contract wit Witness Assistance Program to provide claims verific			
WHEREAS, CalVCB has allocated a total of \$915,8 or \$305,289 per fiscal year, to implement this project of Agreement S24-015 and acknowledgment of the total section.	t to expec	litiously p	rocess claims subject to the execution
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the authorized to execute and submit Agreement S24-01:			of the County of Santa Barbara is
PASSED AND ADOPTED this 7 th day of May, 202 Barbara, by the following vote:	24, by th	e Board o	of Supervisors of the County of Santa
AYES:			
NOES: ABSTAIN:			
ABSENT:			
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	(OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
By:			Saurnoll FADF3834EC
Chair Board of Supervisors		John	T. Savrnoch, District Attorney
ATTEST:	i	APPROVI	ED AS TO FORM:
MONA MIYASATO			VAN MULLEM
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	(COUNSEL
By:]		Munon
Deputy		Deput	v y
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA AUDITOR-CONTROLLER			
DocuSigned by:			
By: OBAREATS901943F Deputy			
Deputy			